

49TH STREET CONCRETE JOINT REPAIRS, I-29 TO

Project: LOUISE AVENUE
Location: 49TH STREET, I-29 TO LOUISE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 934,838.00

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 2208 W. 50th
 Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

BX Civil &
 Construction, Inc.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 1,189,480.89

Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 187
 Dell Rapids, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 06/30/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: 57022
 Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1211	\$ 6.20	\$ 7,508.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,321.00
3	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	15	\$ 23.85	\$ 357.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
4	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	28	\$ 19.85	\$ 555.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
5	SPECIAL FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR INSTALL STEEL #9 OR 1 1/4" BAR IN CONCRETE	SY	2366.6	\$ 172.85	\$ 409,066.81	\$ 160.00	\$ 378,656.00	
6	SPECIAL PAVEMENT	EA	7324	\$ 11.20	\$ 82,028.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 91,550.00	
7	SPECIAL INSTALL STEEL #5 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	1048	\$ 8.40	\$ 8,803.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,432.00	
8	SPECIAL SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	LF	100	\$ 6.15	\$ 615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	
9	634.0010 FLAGGING	HR	20	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	
10	634.0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2566	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,411.30	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,539.60	
11	634.0120 TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 21,535.00	\$ 21,535.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
12	634.0420 TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED FOR TABLE	EA/DAY	201	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,608.00	
13	634.1215 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	
14	634.1050 TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN	EA	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	
15	SPECIAL TYPE B69.5 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1211	\$ 25.35	\$ 30,698.85	\$ 27.50	\$ 33,302.50	
16	SPECIAL REMOVE INLET LID	EA	3	\$ 905.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	
17	462.0100 CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.5	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,925.00	
18	480.0100 REINFORCING STEEL	LB	750	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00	
19	671.6100 TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	
20	734.0850 INLET PROTECTION	EA	13	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	
21	734.0850 SWEEPING	HR	40	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	
22	120.6300 WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	
23	230.0010 PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	
24	730.0300 BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	33	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	
25	731.0100 FERTILIZING	LB	14	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	
26	731.0200 WEED CONTROL	SY	269	\$ 0.35	\$ 94.15	\$ 0.50	\$ 134.50	
27	732.0300 BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	
28	635.5541 WIRELESS IN-PAVEMENT TRAFFIC SENSOR	EA	3	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 3,415.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
29	SPECIAL WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	EA	1	\$ 6,527.40	\$ 6,527.40	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	
30	SPECIAL CAT-5 CABLE FOR WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	LF	38	\$ 5.44	\$ 206.72	\$ 7.00	\$ 266.00	
31	900.0450 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	
32	900.0452 VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$606,907.98	Total Bid	\$655,668.60
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1

33	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	115	\$ 6.20	\$ 713.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00
34	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	5	\$ 23.85	\$ 119.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
35	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	9	\$ 19.85	\$ 178.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
36	SPECIAL FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR INSTALL STEEL #9 OR 1 1/4" BAR IN CONCRETE	SY	1001.7	\$ 165.60	\$ 165,881.52	\$ 160.00	\$ 160,272.00	
37	SPECIAL PAVEMENT	EA	3088	\$ 11.20	\$ 34,585.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 38,600.00	
38	SPECIAL INSTALL STEEL #5 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	228	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,915.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,052.00	
39	SPECIAL SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	LF	50	\$ 5.80	\$ 290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	
40	634.0010 FLAGGING	HR	6	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00	
41	634.0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	512	\$ 0.55	\$ 281.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 307.20	
42	634.0120 TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
43	634.0420 TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA/DAY	28	\$ 7.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	
44	SPECIAL TYPE B69.5 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	115	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,961.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,162.50	
45	734.0850 INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	
46	734.0850 SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	
47	120.6300 WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	
48	230.0010 PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	
49	730.0300 BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	3	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	
50	731.0100 FERTILIZING	LB	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
51	731.0200 WEED CONTROL	SY	26	\$ 0.35	\$ 9.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 13.00	
52	732.0300 BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$211,837.17	Total Bid	\$212,261.70
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------